

Section Markup

EAST ROCHESTER SCHOOL

Bid No. 39 - Job No. 4-16-14

Selected Sections: 02000 Misc. Bid Items, 09900 Painting

Selected Typical Areas:

Selected Areas: (unassigned), PHASE 1 DOORS/FRAMES, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, PHASE 2 DOORS/FRAMES, STAIRS, PHASE 2 RCP, PHASE 1 LEVEL 1 RCP, PHASE 1 LEVEL 2 RCP, PHASE 1 FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1, PHASE 1 FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 2, PHASE 2 FLOOR PLAN, EXTERIOR

Estimator:
Job Class:
Wage Type: **Open**

Job Status: **PENDING**
Bid Date/Time: **4/7/2014 12:00:00 PM**
Plans Date: **4/7/2014**

Bid Material	Mat. Cost Code	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
PREPRITE FLAT BLOCK FILLER, PREPRITE FLAT BLOCKFILLER (1' x 1'), (BLOCKFILL)	BLOCK FILLER	0.94 GALLOI	8.67	8.12
DRYFALL FOR EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION CEILING, WATERBORNE ACRYLIC EGGSHELL (1' x 1'), (DRYFALLS)	DRYFALL	175.34 GALLOI	13.99	2,453.03
ETCH FLOOR PER SF, 1' x 1', (ETCH FLOOR)	ETCH	192.17 SF	0.05	9.61
INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, (LINTELS)	EXTERIOR PAINT	3.36 GALLOI	44.09	148.25
PROINDUSTRIAL PROCRYL UNIVERSAL ACRYLIC PRIMER, PROINDUSTRIAL PROCRYL UNIVERSAL ACRYLIC PRIMER, (PROCRYL UNIVERSAL METAL PRIMER LF)	EXTERIOR PAINT	0.09 GALLOI	53.09	5.00
METAL BEAM PAINTED LF, INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, (METAL BEAM PAINTED LF)	EXTERIOR PAINT	0.09 GALLOI	44.09	4.15
A-100 EXTERIOR LATEX, A-100 LATEX FLAT (1' x 1'), (A-100-EXTERIOR)	EXTERIOR PAINT	2.06 GALLOI	32.42	66.71
P-1 PROGREEN 200, HARMONY LATEX FLAT, (P-1 LATEXFLATFINISH CLG)		21.34 GALLOI	20.98	447.67
P-1 PROGREEN 200, HARMONY PRIMER, (P-1 LATEXFLAT CLG)	FINISH	10.67 GALLOI	23.11	246.56
PROCLASSIC WB ACRYLIC SEMI GLOSS FOR DOOR FRAME, FINISH DTM ACRYLIC SEMIGLOSS, (DRS./ FR.)		12.00 GALLOI	30.88	370.54
PROGREEN 200, HARMONY LATEX EGGSHELL, (P-1 CMU WALLS W/STYLE)	FINISH	113.12 GALLOI	22.85	2,584.77
PAINT ACT CEILING WITH PROCOAT, 1' x 1', (PROCOAT)	FINISH	13.33 GALLOI	24.75	329.85
PAINT1 RUNG PIPE RAIL, INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, (INT PT.1 RUNG PIPE RAIL)	FINISH	0.84 GALLOI	45.99	38.59
PAINT PICKET RAILING, INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, (INT PT PICKETRAILING)	FINISH	3.38 GALLOI	44.09	149.01
SEMIGLOSS ENAMEL, DTM ACRYLIC SEMIGLOSS, (HOLLOW FINISH METAL DOOR FRAME LF)		35.42 GALLOI	30.99	1,097.67
PAINT2 RUNG PIPE RAIL, INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, (EXT PT.7 RUNG PIPE RAIL)	FINISH	1.14 GALLOI	44.09	50.42
FLOOR SEALER, CLEAR 23 (1' x 1'), (FLOOR)	FLOOR SEALER	0.15 GALLOI	21.39	3.25
PROGREEN 200, PROGREEN 200 LATEX SEMI GLOSS, (WOOD TRIM PAINTED LF)	LATEX	2.25 GALLOI	18.59	41.81
DRYFALL FOR GALVANIZED DECK, DTM (1'), (UNIGRIP DRYFALL LF)	LATEX	8.26 GALLOI	33.13	273.70
HOLLOW METAL DOOR, DTM ACRYLIC SEMIGLOSS, (HOLLOW METAL DOOR)	LATEX	2.00 GALLOI	31.99	63.98
STAIR FLIGHTS,, (INTERIOR STAIR FLIGHTS)	METAL PAINT	5.00 EACH	44.09	220.45
LABOR FOR MASKING PER LF,, (MASKING LF)	MISC. COST	1,074.00 LF	0.05	53.70
STYLE PAINT TYPE LES,LF,LSG,EPOXY, MISC. FOR EXTRA STOCK, (GALLON PT 1 EA. LES LSG LF)	PAINT	15.00 GALLOI	40.00	600.00
ARMORSEAL EPOXY FINISH COAT FOR FLOORS, S-W AMORSEAL 700HS WATER BASED EPOXY (KIT PART A & B) (1' x 1'), (FLOOR ARMORSEAL EPOXY FINISH)	PAINT	2.63 GALLOI	165.53	434.70
PRESSURE WASH, 1' x 1', (PWASH)	PRESSURE WASH	411.49 SF	0.00	1.65
P-1 PROMAR 200 LATEX PRIMER, PROGREEN 200 LOW VOC PRIMERS PRIMER (1' x 1'), (P-1 PRIMER LATEX)		46.60 GALLOI	15.75	733.98

Section Markup

EAST ROCHESTER SCHOOL

Bid No. 39 - Job No. 4-16-14

Bid Material	Mat. Cost Code	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
P-1 PROMAR 200 LATEX PRIMER, HARMONY PRIMER (1' x 1' PRIMERS), (P-1 PRIMER LATEX)		116.55 GALLOI	23.11	2,693.36
P-1 PROGREEN 200, HARMONY LATEX EGGSHELL, (P-1 PRIMERS WALLS W/STYLE)		233.39 GALLOI	22.96	5,358.56
P-1 PROGREEN 200, WB CATALYZED EPOXY, (P-1 WALLS PRIMERS W/STYLE)		94.24 GALLOI	58.39	5,502.65
WOOD TRIM PRIMED, PREPRITE PROBLOCK INT/EXT LATEX PRIMERS PRIMER/SEALER, (WOOD TRIM PRIMED LF)		1.12 GALLOI	26.99	30.35
ARMORSEAL EPOXY PRIMER/SEALER FOR FLOORS, S-W PRIMERS AMORSEAL WB EPOXY PRIMER/SEALER (KIT PART A & B) (1' x 1'), (FLOOR ARMORSEAL EPOXY PRIMER)		0.66 GALLOI	88.24	57.93
PREPRITE PROBLOCK INT/EXT LATEX PRIMER SEALER, PRIMERS PREPRITE PROBLOCK INT/EXT LATEX PRIMER SEALER (1' x 1'), (PREPRITE INT/EXT PRIMER SEALER)		20.98 GALLOI	26.99	566.23
EXTERIOR WOOD PICKET, A-100 LATEX PRIMER (1' x 1'), PRIMERS (A-100 EXT. PRIMER SF)		1.03 GALLOI	39.59	40.73
STAIN WOOD TRIM PER LF, WOODCLASSICS INTERIOR OIL STAIN & FINISH STAIN, (STAIN WOOD TRIM PER LF)		0.91 GALLOI	41.29	37.61
SAND & SEAL WOOD TRIM LF, WOODCLASSICS SAND & STAIN & FINISH SEALER, (SANDSEAL WOOD TRIM PER LF)		0.91 GALLOI	33.79	30.78
CLEAR SATIN POLYURATHANE WOOD TRIM, STAIN & FINISH WOODCLASSICS WB POLYURETHANE VARNISH, (CLR-SATIN WOOD TRIM PER LF)		0.91 GALLOI	57.49	52.37
Net Bid Material Total:				24,807.75

Bid Equipment	Equip. Cost Code	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
15 FT. ELECTRIC SCISSOR LIFT MONTH	LIFTS	1.00 MONTH	500.00	500.00
Net Bid Equipment Total:				500.00

Lab. Cost Code	Wage Type	Quantity	Prod/Hour	Unit Cost	Total Cost
BLOCK FILLER (FILLERS)	Open	56.22 SF	247.00	0.16	8.82
FLOOR COATINGS (FLOOR COATING)	Open	60.86 SF	312.50	0.12	7.55
FLOOR COATINGS (FLOOR COATING)	Open	262.61 SF	375.00	0.10	27.13
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	48.00 EA	3.00	12.91	619.84
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	5.00 EA	0.19	206.61	1,033.07
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	48.00 EA	3.75	10.33	495.87
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	6.00 EA	4.13	9.39	56.35
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	6.00 EA	5.00	7.75	46.49
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	152.08 LF	12.50	3.10	471.34
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	449.82 LF	136.38	0.28	127.78
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	448.33 LF	146.75	0.26	118.35
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	41.17 LF	17.50	2.21	91.13
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	3,542.00 LF	26.88	1.44	5,105.75
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	37.67 LF	37.50	1.03	38.91
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	146.83 LF	46.88	0.83	121.35
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	537.00 LF	52.00	0.75	400.07
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	1,346.49 LF	106.13	0.37	491.52
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	22,567.54 SF	215.25	0.18	4,061.63
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	411.49 SF	234.13	0.17	68.09
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	266.50 SF	238.00	0.16	43.38
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	3,331.83 SF	250.00	0.15	516.30
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	56.22 SF	279.75	0.14	7.79
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	22,567.54 SF	285.00	0.14	3,067.60
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	11,397.19 SF	295.00	0.13	1,496.70

Section Markup

EAST ROCHESTER SCHOOL

Bid No. 39 - Job No. 4-16-14

Lab. Cost Code	Wage Type	Quantity	Prod/Hour	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	4,267.62 SF	302.63	0.13	546.31
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	266.50 SF	314.50	0.12	32.83
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	411.49 SF	316.00	0.12	50.45
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	4,267.62 SF	336.50	0.12	491.32
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	56.22 SF	370.38	0.10	5.88
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	65,258.83 SF	390.13	0.10	6,480.30
Apply Finish Paint (PAINT)	Open	65,258.83 SF	457.13	0.08	5,530.49
PREP FOR PAINTING (PREP)	Open	1,074.00 LF	46.88	0.83	887.61
PREP FOR PAINTING (PREP)	Open	192.17 SF	500.00	0.08	14.89
PREP FOR PAINTING (PREP)	Open	458.67 SF	1,000.00	0.04	17.77
PRESSURE WASH (PRESSURE WASH)	Open	411.49 SF	750.00	0.05	21.25
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	37.67 LF	28.75	1.35	50.76
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	449.82 LF	77.25	0.50	225.58
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	411.49 SF	173.63	0.22	91.81
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	4,267.62 SF	248.50	0.16	665.30
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	65,258.83 SF	306.38	0.13	8,251.74
Apply Primer (PRIME)	Open	5,244.85 SF	312.50	0.12	650.19
Apply Stain (STAIN)	Open	364.38 LF	135.00	0.29	104.56
Apply Stain (STAIN)	Open	364.38 LF	78.00	0.50	180.97
Apply Stain (STAIN)	Open	364.38 LF	105.00	0.37	134.44

Net Labor Total: 42,957.26

	Material		Labor		Equipment		Other	Total
Net Totals	24,807.75		42,957.26		500.00		0.00	68,265.01
Stock	0.00		0.00		--		--	0.00
Cleanup	0.00		0.00		--		--	0.00
Supervision	--		0.00		--		--	0.00
Escalation	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
Tax/Burden	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
PerDiem	--		0.00		--		--	0.00
Sub Total	24,807.75		42,957.26		500.00		0.00	68,265.01
Overhead	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
Profit	5.00%	1,240.39	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	1,240.39
Bid total	26,048.14		42,957.26		500.00		0.00	69,505.40

Grand Total: \$69,505.40